

Contact: Michelle DuBord, Executive Director

262-955-1765 office / 262-719-3644 cell or <u>Director@wgfwaukeshacounty.org</u>

Women and Girls Fund New Hope Scholarship Application Deadline Feb. 28

WAUKESHA, February 1, 2018 – The deadline to apply for the Women and Girls Fund of Waukesha County 2018 New Hope Scholarship is Wednesday, February 28. The **Women and Girls New Hope Scholarship** is available to help women achieve their educational goals. The purpose of the endowed scholarship is to provide an annual \$5,000 grant to encourage and support women seeking a second chance at a better life through education by assisting in the elimination of the financial barrier of tuition. The Women and Girls New Hope Scholarship Fund is an endowed fund created to give non-traditional women a second chance at pursuing post-secondary education.

Scholarship Award Criteria

- Must be a female non-traditional* student and Waukesha County resident.
- Must have been accepted to a post-secondary educational institution.
- Is considered financially independent for purposes of determining eligibility for financial aid.
- Has dependents other than a spouse
 - * Non-traditional student: 25 years or older pursing post-secondary education for the first time or reentering school.

The New Hope Scholarship guidelines and application forms can be found online at http://www.wgfwaukeshacounty.org/new-hope-scholarship/ For additional questions, please contact, Michelle DuBord at 262-955-1765.

###